## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF BELLSOUTH ) TELECOMMUNICATIONS, INC., D/B/A SOUTH ) CASE NO. CENTRAL BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TO ) 94-121 MODIFY ITS METHOD OF REGULATION )

## ORDER

On February 3, 1995, BellSouth Telecommunications Corporation d/b/a South Central Bell Telephone Company ("South Central Bell") filed responses to the data requests of the Attorney General, by and through his Utility and Rate Intervention Division ("Attorney General"). On February 7, 1995, the Attorney General filed a motion for a procedural schedule.

The Commission, having reviewed the motion and being otherwise sufficiently advised, HEREBY ORDERS that:

1. The Attorney General's motion shall be granted in part and denied in part.

2. The following shall be adopted as the procedural schedule:

 Public hearing to begin at 10:00 a.m., Eastern Daylight Time, in Hearing Room 1 of the Commission's offices at 730 Schenkel Lane, Frankfort, Kentucky . . . . . . 04/17/95

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 9th day of February, 1995.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

he Comm: agion

ATTEST:

00. Executive Director